

GONDWANA UNIVERSITY, GADCHIROLI

(Established by Government of Maharashtra Notification No.-MISC-(2007/(322/07) UNI-4 Dated 27th Sept. 2011 & Presently a state University governed by Maharashtra Public University Act, 2016 (Maharashtra Act No. VI of 2017)

(Office of the Sports & Physical Education)

M.I.D.C. Road, Complex, Gadchiroli- 442605

Dr. Anita M. Lokhande
Director, Sports & Phy. Education

Email:directorsportsgondwanauni@gmail.com

Ref.No.- Spo.&Phy.Edu./ 19 /2023

Mob. No.: 9420511560

Date: 09/01/2023

Website: www.unigug.ac.in

Email: gugregistrar@gmai.com

To,

The Principal, All Participated College / HOD, PGTD, Gondwana University, Gadchiroli.

Subject:- Inter Collegiate Tournaments 2022-23.

Sir/Madam,

Gondwana University Inter Collegiate Tournaments for the session 2022-23 held at Gondwana University premises as per below schedule.

Sr. No.	Event	Section		Date of Tournaments	College / Dept.	Event Incharge
1	Cross Country	Men	Women	21 January, 2023	Sarvodaya College, Sindewahi	Dr. Lemdeo Nagalwade Mob. No. 8208174377
2	Cricket	Men	-	16 - 20 Jan. 2023	Dnyanesh College, Nawargaon	Dr. Manoj Armarkar Mob. No. 826913468
3	Softball	Men	Women	23 - 24 Jan. 2022	Gramgeeta College, Chimur	Dr. Sandip Satav Mob. No. 8788104448
4	Wushu	Men	Women	25 January 2023	Gondwana University Gadchiroli	Dr. Sanjay Murkute Mob. No. 9021253590

- Inter Collegiate tournaments Schedule, Venue & Changes of the tentative dates will be display on the University website befor the tournaments.
- ➤ Players have to produce their Identity Cards duly sign by the Principal & Eligibility form along with attested copy of SSC & HSSC Board Certificate, in case of players in PG must submit their final years marksheet & Physical fitness Certificate.
- As per AIU Rules Age limit of the students shall be minimum 17 years and maximum up to 27 years. For other eligibility rules please visit university website.
- ➤ Team should report to Person In-charge at least 15 minutes before the commencement of their matches.
- Every college sending its team to participate in an Inter Collegiate Tournament shall appoint a full time employed.

Dr. Anita Lokhande Director Sports & Physical Education Gondwana University, Gadchiroli

Copy Forwarded with compliments to :-

- 1. Hon' ble Vice Chancellor, Gondwana University Gadchiroli.
- 2. Hon' ble Pro-Vice Chancellor, Gondwana University Gadchiroli.
- 3. Hon' ble Registrar, Gondwana University Gadchiroli.